

Engineering & Public Works Hesha N. Gamble, P.E., PTOE Assistant County Administrator for Engineering & Public Works hgamble@greenvillecounty.org (864) 467-7010 www.greenvillecounty.org

Memorandum

- To: Chairman Liz Seman and the Members of the Road, Infrastructure and Public Works Committee
- From: Hesha Gamble, Assistant County Administrator for Engineering & Public Works

Date: October 17, 2023

Reference: Commission of Code Enforcement Officers

Members of the Committee,

It is with pleasure that I submit to you for nominations as Code Enforcement Officer, Travis Tate.

Travis Tate is a Stormwater Quality Inspector. Travis is CEPSCI certified. He has been employed with the county since May 2022.

This individual has shown to be a valued employee during their introductory period and now that their basic training has been completed, they are eligible for their Commission as Code Enforcement Officers.

I thank you for your kind consideration of this individual to receive their Commission from County Council.